

T.P.(C) No. 525 OF 2003
ITEM No.9

Court No. 2

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.525/2003 (For Prel. hearing)

ARCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANISH GUPTA
(With Appln(s). for ex-Parte stay)

Respondent (s)

Date : 05/09/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAJENDRA BABU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Babban Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Vani Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks time to correct the suit No.

Adjourned.

Charanjit

[Om Prakash]
Court Master