

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 525 OF 2003

ARCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 25/11/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Babon Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter for adjournment, which has been circulate  
d by the

counsel of the respondent, the matter is adjourned.

List after four weeks.

(RAJESH DHAM)

COURT MASTER

(PHOLLAN DEVI ARORA)

COURT MASTER