

>

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

TRANSFER PETITION (C) NO. 525 OF 2003

ARCHANA & ORS.

.....PETITIONERS

VERSUS

MANISH GUPTA

.....RESPONDENT

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

We direct that Suit No. 463/2002 entitled Manish Gupta vs. Ms. Archana

& Ors. pending in the Court of Civil Judge, Tis Hazari Court, Delhi is transferred

for trial and disposal to the appropriate court at Allahabad. The matter may be

placed before the District Judge, Allahabad who shall try the case himself or shall

assign the case to the appropriate court for trial in accordance with law.

The Transfer Petition is disposed of accordingly.

.....J.

( ARUN KUMAR )

.....J.

( G.P. MATHUR )

NEW DELHI ;

JANUARY 27, 2006.

ITEM NO.202

COURT NO.10

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 525 OF 2003

ARCHANA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANISH GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report )

(For final disposal)

Date: 27/01/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Baban Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Ms.Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Prasanthi Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Transfer Petition is disposed of in terms of the signed order.

( Satish K. Yadav )

Court Master

( Phoolan Wati Arora )

Court Master

( Signed order is placed on the file )